

MCSL/SEC/19-20/175

January 23, 2020

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 **Scrip Code - 511766** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Trading Symbol - MUTHOOTCAP

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Schedule of Investor Conference Call of Muthoot Capital Services Limited</u> -<u>Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company is organising a Conference Call on January 27, 2020 at 12:00 noon (IST).

The details of the conference call is attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Muthoot Capital Services Limited

Abhijith Digitally signed by Abhijith Jayan Jayan Date: 2020.01.23 17:39:24 +05'30'

Abhijith Jayan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





Antique Stock Broking Limited

invites you to a

Conference Call to discuss 3QFY20 earnings of

Muthoot Capital Services Limited

on 27th January 2020 at 12:00 noon (IST)

Senior Management team from Muthoot Capital

Mr. Madhu Alexiouse - COO

Mr. Vinod Kumar Panicker - CFO

Dial in details

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1342 +91 22 7115 8243

Local Access: +91-7045671221 (Available all over India)

For any enquiries regarding the conference call, contact:

Digant Haria Antique Stock Broking Limited Tel. No: +91 22 4031 3422 Email: digant.haria@antiquelimited.com